F
connector series
Heavy Duty Rectangular Modular Connectors
HyperBoloiD
tecHnoloGy
Smiths Connectors offers an extensive range of superior contact technologies suitable for standard and custom
solutions. Hypertac® (HYPERboloid conTACT) is the original superior performing hyperboloid contact technology
designed for use in all applications and in harsh and demanding environments where high reliability and safety

.7
Ø 8.8 (x4)
f
9
 MoDules (fG - fh)
20 x Ø1.00
socket
Pin
Din 0110 nF F 61-030
rated voltage 63 V 30 V
rated impulse withstanding voltage 1.5 kV 1.5 kV
current rating (max wire ref. 25° c) 9 A 5 A
creepage distance 1.8 mm 2.5 mm
clearance distance 2.5 mm 2.5 mm
Insulator without contacts  Ref: voF (without contacts)
 Conductor size AWG28-24 0.08-0.20 mm2  Ref: vaF (AWG 28-24) P/N 20210
Conductor size AWG24-20 0.20-0.62 mm2  Ref: veF (AWG 24-20) P/N 19999
Insulator without contacts  Ref: vom (without contacts)
 Conductor size AWG28-24 0.08-0.20 mm2  Ref: vam (AWG 28-24) P/N  20211
Conductor size AWG24-20  0.20-0.62 mm2  Ref: vem (AWG 24-20) P/N  19997
34 11.4
40
34 11.4
25
Dimension are in mm
f
10
 MoDules (fG - fh)
BoF, BeF, Bom, Bem DoF, DaF, DeF, Dom, Dam, Dem
Din 0110 nF F 61-030 Din 0110 nF F 61-030
rated voltage 220 V 220 V 250 V 250 V
rated impulse withstanding voltage 2.5 kV 2.5 kV 2.5 kV 2.5 kV
current rating (max wire ref.) 8 A 8 A 20 A 20 A
creepage distance 9.25 mm 9.25 mm 9.25 mm 9.25 mm
clearance distance 3.60 mm 3.60 mm 3.60 mm 3.60 mm
 Insulator without contacts0 Ref:  BoF (without contacts)
 Conductor size AWG24-14 0.22-1.91 mm2 Ref:  BeF (AWG 24-14)  P/N 015 090 2-20r G0
 Insulator without contacts Ref: DoF (without contacts)
 Conductor size AWG24-20 0.20-0.62 mm² Ref: DaF (AWG24-20)  P/N 20212
 Conductor size AWG20-16 0.62-1.30 mm² Ref: DeF (AWG-20-16)  P/N 19996
 Insulator without contacts0 Ref:  Bom (without contacts)
 Conductor size AWG24-14 0.22-1.91 mm2 Ref:  Bem (AWG 24-14)  P/N 015 160 1-20X oG
 Insulator without contacts0 Ref:  Dom (without contacts)  P/N 20213
 Conductor size AWG24-20 0.20-0.62 mm2 Ref:  Dam (AWG 24-20)  P/N 19994
 Conductor size AWG20-16 0.62-1.30 mm2 Ref:  Dem (AWG 20-16)
34
34
11.4
28
43
11.4
10 x Ø1.50
socket
Pin
Dimension are in mm
f
11
 MoDules (fG - fh)
Din 0110 nF F 61-030
rated voltage 400 V 30 V
rated impulse withstanding voltage 4 kV 2.55 kV
current rating (max wire ref.) 30 A 16 A
creepage distance 4.5 mm 4.5 mm
clearance distance 3.5 mm 3.5 mm
 Insulator without contacts Ref:  coF (without contacts)
 Conductor size AWG20-16   0.50-1.22 mm2 Ref:  caF (AWG 20-16)  P/N 20214
 Conductor size AWG16-14  1.22-2.10 mm2 Ref:  ceF (AWG 16-14)  P/N 20215
 Conductor size AWG14-10  2.10-5.40 mm2 Ref:  ciF (AWG 14-10)  P/N 20035
 Insulator without contacts Ref:  com (without contacts)
 Conductor size AWG20-16   0.50-1.22 mm2 Ref:  cam (AWG 20-16)  P/N 20216
 Conductor size AWG16-14  1.22-2.10 mm2 Ref:  cem (AWG 16-14)  P/N 025 041 1-20X oG
 Conductor size AWG14-10  2.10-5.40 mm2 Ref:  cim (AWG 14-10)  P/N 025 040 1-21X oG
34
34
11.4
40
11.4
30
5 x Ø2.50
socket
Pin
Dimension are in mm
f
12
 MoDules (fG - fh)
Din 0110 nF F 61-030
rated voltage 630 V 30 V
rated impulse withstanding voltage 8 kV 2.55 kV
current rating (max wire ref. 25° c) 60 A 25 A
creepage distance 5 mm 5 mm
clearance distance 5 mm 5 mm
 Insulator without contacts Ref.  toF (without contacts)
 Conductor size AWG12-10   3.0-5.4 mm2 Ref.  taF (AWG 12-10) P/N 20412
 Conductor size AWG80001 10 mm2 Ref.  teF (AWG 8) P/N 20409
Insulator without contacts 3.0-5.4 mm2 Ref.  tom (without contacts) P/N 20218
Conductor size AWG12-10   10 mm2 Ref.  tam (AWG 12-10) P/N 19987
Conductor size AWG80000  Ref.  tem (AWG 8)